
Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Unlawful Taking A Bear 1 1 1  

Child Abuse 35 32 32  

Attempted Commercial Burglary 1 1 1  

Possession Of Illegal Substances In A Jail Facility 15 15 15  

Stop Lamps - 2 Required After 1/1/58 1 1 1  

Transportation of spores or mycelium (mushrooms) 1 1 1  

Forcible Lewd Act Upon Child Under Age 14 6 5 5  

Attempting To Dissuade A Witness 13 3 3  

Receiving Stolen Property, Motor Vehicle 4 4 4  

Violation Of Fireworks And Pyrotechnics Devices Health And Safety 
Code, Part 2

3 3 3  

Fraudulent Use Of Access Card 25 19 19  

Assault With A Firearm 7 7 7  

Possession Of Firearm By A Felon 34 34 34  

Battery With Injury On A Peace Officer 4 4 4  

Forgery Of A Registration 15 15 15  

Being A Prohibited Person In Possession Of A Firearm 1 1 1  

Exhibiting A Deadly Weapon 30 28 30  

Perjury By False Affirmation For Aid 8 6 6  

First Degree Residential Burglary 132 113 123  

Failure To Wear A Safety Helmet - Driver 1 1 1  

Failure To Stop At An Intersection-Stop Sign 25 25 25  

Defective Windshield Or Rear Window 4 4 4  

Possession Of Nitrous Oxide 14 13 14  

Panhandling Prohibited 7 5 7  

Charging an Excessive Down Payment 2 2 2  

Lewd Or Lascivious Act-Under 14 Years 18 8 9  

Battery With Injury On A Peace Officer 6 5 5  

Carrying A Concealed Dirk Or Dagger 37 33 37  

Failure To Appear While On Bail 2 2 2  

Grand Theft From The Person Of Another 8 7 7  

Improper Traffic Lane 2 2 2  

Battery On Any Person: Serious Bodily Injury 8 8 8  

Multiple Identifying Information Theft 25 23 23  

Battery Upon A Custodial Officer 6 3 3  

Trespass:Drive On Private Property 45 42 45  

Elder Or Dependent Adult Abuse 10 10 10  

Convicted Person Having Concealed Firearm On Person-Felon 1 1 1  

Trespassing 5 5 5  

Failure To Stop At An Intersection-Stop 27 27 27  

Dui Conviction - License Restricted 2 2 2  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Rape By Use Of Drugs 1 1 1  

Child Abuse 8 8 8  

Failure to Apply for Serial Number on a Homemade Firearm 1 1 1  

Possession Of Firearm With Identification Numbers Removed 2 1 1  

Use Of Tear Gas, Not In Self-Defense 4 4 4  

Bringing A Weapon Into A Jail 1 1 1  

Sexual Penetration By Foreign Object, Under 18 2 2 2  

Resisting Peace Officer Causing Death Or Serious Bodily Injury 3 3 3  

Parking Brake For Load/Grade 2 2 2  

Operation Of Fire Causing Device Or Machinery 3 3 3  

Speed Greater Than Posted 2 2 2  

Vandalism Over $400 Damage 15 15 15  

Unlawful Driving Or Taking Of A Vehicle 252 196 218  

Failure To Stop At A Red Light 7 7 7  

Arson Of Property Of Another 2 2 2  

Sale Of Alcoholic Beverage To A Person Under The Age Of 21 48 46 47  

Arrest While on Probation 4 4 4  

Prowling 27 21 24  

Asset Forfeiture 2 2 2  

Perjury By False Application For Aid 5 2 2  

Attempt to Commit Sodomy By Use Of Force 1 1 1  

No License In Possession 10 10 10  

Assault By A Public Officer 1 1 1  

Unlawful Vehicle Lighting 3 3 3  

Continuous Sexual Abuse 10 8 8  

Allowing Place For Preparing Or Storing Controlled Substance 7 7 7  

Failure To Display License Plates 30 29 30  

Unlawful Use Of Vacuum Suction Dredge Equipment 4 3 3  

Exhibiting A Firearm 13 13 13  

Use Of False Documents 1 1 1  

Depositing Offensive Substances 1 1 1  

Impersonation Of Public Officer, Investigator, Or Inspector 1 1 1  

Cultivating Marijuana 5 5 5  

Public Nuisance 4 3 4  

Throwing Subst. Or Disch. Firearm At A Vehicl 1 1 1  

Forgery 4 4 4  

Use Of Live Fowl And Rabbits As Inducement 2 2 2  

Fugitive From Justice 89 75 88  

Disobedience To An Out-Of-Service Order 3 3 3  

Possession Of Cannibis Under 18 2 2 2  

Aid By Misrepresentation - Over $950 15 13 13  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Transient Violation Of Registration Laws-Out Of State Conviction 1 1 1  

Vandalism Under $400 Damage-Damage/Destroy 85 73 80  

Possession Of Concentrated Cannabis 62 62 62  

Violation Of Financial Responsibility Law 1 1 1  

Embezzlement Of A Leased Or Rented Vehicle 1 1 1  

Passing a Non-Sufficient Funds Check Not Exceeding $950 1 1 1  

Driving With A .08% Blood Alcohol Content Causing Injury 18 18 18  

Corporal Injury To Child 1 1 1  

Driving When Privilege Suspended Or Revoked For Other Reason 4 4 4  

Possession Of A Designated Controlled Substance 11 11 11  

Cultivation Of Peyote 1 1 1  

Possessing A Controlled Substance 3 3 3  

Possess Marijuana School Grounds K-12 School 12 12 12  

Sale/Transportation/Offer To Sell Controlled Substance 1 1 1  

Throwing Lighted Substance 1 1 1  

Left Of Double Yellow Lines 20 20 20  

Possession or Consumption of Alcohol in Public 9 4 9  

Minor/Unlawful To Drive With A Ba >.05% 10 10 10  

Receiving Stolen Property 4 4 4  

Vehicle Occupant Causing Firearm To Be Carried Concealed 11 11 11  

Giving False Information To A Police Officer 70 64 69  

Assault By Means Of Force Likely To Produce Great Bodily Injury 37 36 37  

Contracting Without A License 11 11 11  

Attempt To File False Or Forged Instrument 4 3 3  

Unlawful Advertising Of Contractor's License 11 11 11  

Unlawful Discharge Of A Weapon 1 1 1  

Dissuading A Witness From Prosecuting A Crime 3 2 2  

Driving When Privilege Suspended Or Revoked 2 2 2  

Unauthorized Entry Of Closed Disaster Area 1 1 1  

Parking In Handicapped Space 1 1 1  

Second Degree Commercial Burglary 177 138 149  

False Registration To Avoid Fees 8 8 8  

False Evidence Of Financial Responsibility 1 1 1  

Stalking 3 3 3  

Burglary-Grand Theft 8 8 8  

Murder Of Human Fetus 1 1 1  

Sexual Penetration Of A Person Under 18 1 1 1  

Setting Fire on Land of Another Without Permission 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage Within 10 Years 
Of Three Other Dui Offenses

11 11 11  

Possession Of A Silencer 1 1 1  
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Second Degree Burglary Of A Vehicle 5 5 5  

Possession Of Nitrous Oxide 9 4 6  

Insurance Premium Fraud 1 1 1  

Make/Pass Fictitious Check 3 3 3  

Grand Theft Of Lost Property 2 2 2  

Corporal Injury To Spouse/Cohabitant/Child's Parent 171 160 166  

Contact With Minor For Sexual Offense 9 7 7  

Receiving Stolen Property 49 44 47  

Insurance Fraud 1 1 1  

Petty Theft 1 1 1  

Furnishing Marijuana To Minor Over 14 2 2 2  

Presentation Of Fraudulent Claim 1 1 1  

Evading An Officer Causing Serious Bodily Injury 1 1 1  

Violation Of License Restriction 6 5 6  

Driving Under Influence Of Alcohol Or Drugs 2 2 2  

Robbery Of Person While Operating Tax, Bus, Or Other Vehicle 1 1 1  

Assault With A Firearm-Personal Use Of Firearm 10 9 9  

Possession Of Marijuana - Driver 31 31 31  

Using Fraud To Obain A Liscense Or Tag 3 3 3  

Failure To Drive On The Right 6 6 6  

Weapons On School Grounds 1 1 1  

Unlawfully Possessing a Creature or Part Thereof Not Declared Upon 
Entering Into California

10 10 10  

False Personation 39 36 38  

Sexual Battery 15 8 8  

PC484/488 Petty Theft under $400 15 8 8  

Second Degree Burglary Of Vehicle 22 14 14  

Switchblade Knife - Possess In Vehicle/Public Place 7 7 7  

Discharge Of Deadly Weapon Within 150 Yards Of Buildings 3 3 3  

Food Stamp Fraud 6 6 6  

Dangerous Campfires Prohibited 1 1 1  

Contempt Of Court 1 1 1  

Identifying Information Theft With A Prior 10 8 8  

Hazing 1 1 1  

Give Harmful Matter To Minor 1 1 1  

Second Degree Burglary 54 49 51  

Driving under the Influence of Alcohol and Causing Injury 33 32 32  

Accessory After The Fact - (Knowledge Of Person) 3 3 3  

Knowingly Permit Out of Class Driving 1 1 1  

Insurance Fraud 6 6 6  

Exhibiting A Firearm In The Presence Of An Officer 1 1 1  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Fraudulent Representation To Insurance Company 3 3 3  

Apply Materials To Windows 1 1 1  

False Imprisonment Of An Elder Or Dependant Adult 2 2 2  

Recklessly Causing A Fire With Great Bodily Injury 1 1 1  

Driving When Privilege Suspended For Prior Dui 399 336 399  

Carrying a Loaded Firearm 1 1 1  

Forgery 1 1 1  

Violation Of A Domestic Relations Court Order 164 79 117  

Carjacking 6 6 6  

Trespass By Cutting Timber 1 1 1  

Grand Theft Auto With Prior 4 4 4  

Non-Sufficient Fund Check (Single Check) 3 3 3  

Failure To Have Deer Tag Countersigned 2 2 2  

Possession of Tobacco by a Minor 1 1 1  

Recklessly Causing A Fire To An Inhabited Structure 5 5 5  

Hit And Run Driving Resulting In Property Damage 1 1 1  

Elder Or Dependent Adult Abuse, Infliction Of Injury 4 4 4  

Violation Of License Restrictions 1 1 1  

Forged Prescription 1 1 1  

Failure To Use Seat Restraints For Children 1 1 1  

Distributing A Private Image To Cause Emotional Distress 1 1 1  

Bringing Con. Subst./Alcohol Into A Jail 3 3 3  

Violation Of Posted Orders 2 2 2  

Having Concealed Firearm On Person-Stolen 2 2 2  

Involuntary Manslaughter 2 2 2  

Unlawful Vehicle Lighting 3 3 3  

Shooting At An Occupied Motor Vehicle 2 2 2  

Person Having Concealed Firearm In Vehicle-Felon 4 4 4  

Possession Of A Firearm In A School Zone 1 1 1  

Manufacturing, Importing, Keeping For Sale, Giving Or Receiving A 
Large-Capacity Magazine

17 17 17  

Failure To Display Numbering Of A Vessel 1 1 1  

Tresspass After Being Removed By Process Of Law 2 2 2  

Driving A Vehicle While Using A Wireless Telephone 3 3 3  

Arson Of Property Of Another 7 7 7  

Speeding Greater Than 100 Mph 13 13 13  

Recklessly Causing A Fire With Great Bodily Injury 1 1 1  

Animal Cruelty - Felony 1 1 1  

Possession Of An Explosive 1 1 1  

Theft By Caretaker From Dependent Adult 2 2 2  

Failure To Comply With Education Code 8 7 7  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Parole Hold 4 4 4  

Possession Of A Controlled Substance 7 7 7  

Unlawful Taking Of Migratory Waterfowl Without Stamp 1 1 1  

Unsafe Speed 44 44 44  

Defrauding Innkeeper/Credit By False Pretense Over $400 2 2 2  

Failure To Register: Initial Registration, After Address Change 4 4 4  

Child Restraints - Parents Nonowner Of Veh. 1 1 1  

Failure To Obey Licensing Provisions 4 4 4  

Dissuading A Witness From Reporting A Crime 10 10 10  

Theft 4 3 4  

Removal Of Manufacturer's Serial Number 1 1 1  

Trespass With Intent To Interfere 5 4 5  

Possession Of Auto Part Without Id Number 2 2 2  

Trespass Of Posted Lands - Tamper With Lock 3 3 3  

Unlicensed Driving 1 1 1  

Failure To Drive Within Lane 11 11 11  

Trespass: School Grounds On Suspension 1 1 1  

Brandishing At A Person In A Motor Vehicle 2 2 2  

Defective Windshield Or Glass 10 10 10  

Unlawful Dumping 2 2 2  

Aggravated Trespass 9 9 9  

Cruelty To An Animal 13 7 7  

Lewd Act Upon A Child Age 14 Or 15 1 1 1  

G-IV1.54C 1 1 1  

Threatening A Public Officer 4 4 4  

Annoying Telephone Calls 18 17 17  

Failure To Quarantine Or Produce Animal 3 3 3  

False Compartment Activity 1 1 1  

Annoying Telephone Calls 7 7 7  

False Registration 6 6 6  

Driving With A .08% Blood Alcohol Content Within 10 Years Of Three 
Other Dui Offenses

1 1 1  

Possession Of Contraband In A State Correctional Facility 6 6 6  

Hit and Run with Death and Injury 1 1 1  

Destroying Or Concealing Evidence 3 3 3  

Carrying Of Switchblade Knife Upon The Person 6 6 6  

Exhibiting A Minor In Pornography 2 2 2  

Driving Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage Within 10 Years 
Of Three Other Dui Offenses

1 1 1  

Receiving Stolen Property 119 90 100  

Failure To Yield At A Stop Sign 3 3 3  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Distribution Of Child Pornography 3 2 2  

Arson Of An Inhabited Structure Or Property 2 2 2  

Arson During A State Of Emergency 1 1 1  

Transient Violation Of Registration Laws-Out Of State Conviction 1 1 1  

Battery 186 153 164  

Failure To Display License Plates 24 24 24  

Assault With Stun Gun Or Taser 1 1 1  

Driving With A .08% Ba Causing Injury - Section 23566(A) Priors 1 1 1  

Sexual Battery By Restraint 5 5 5  

Procuring And Offering False Or Forged Instrument 14 6 6  

Reckless Driving Alcohol Related 83 83 83  

Following Too Closely 10 10 10  

Perjury By False Information For Aid 22 10 10  

Practicing Medicine Without A Certification 4 2 2  

Perjury By Declaration 16 6 6  

Vandalism Under $400 With Priors 4 4 4  

Reflectors On Rear-Manufactured After 1/1/65 1 1 1  

Unsafe Operation Of A Vehicle Within An Emergency Incident Zone 1 1 1  

Second Degree Burglary 11 11 11  

Inducing False Testimony 4 2 2  

Voluntary Manslaughter 3 3 3  

Lewd Act Upon A Child Under Age 14 1 1 1  

Possession Of Tear Gas By A Felon 8 6 8  

Dui - Commercial Vehicle - 0.04% Or Higher Blood Alcohol 8 8 8  

Assault Upon Custodial Officer 1 1 1  

Criminal Threats 140 119 127  

Escape From Custody 1 1 1  

NFG2009(A) 1 1 1  

Aggravated Trespass 4 3 3  

Camping Prohibited Without Approval 12 8 12  

False Report Of Emergency 2 2 2  

Counterfeit Gold Or Silver With Intent To Defraud 5 1 1  

Trespass On Railroad Property 1 1 1  

Possess Marijuana/Hashish For Sale 89 84 88  

Unlawful Sexual Intercourse 8 7 7  

Carrying A Loaded Firearm / Prior Conviction 1 1 1  

Burning in a Closed Area 1 1 1  

Interference With A Wireless - Communication Device 20 20 20  

Criminal Contempt In The Presence Of The Court 1 1 1  

Throwing Substance At Vehicle On A Highway 5 5 5  

Arson Of An Inhabited Structure Or Property 1 1 1  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Battery Upon A Peace Officer, Firefighter, Emt, Doctor, Nurse Or Other 
Designated Persons

31 31 31  

Unlawful Sexual Intercourse 5 3 3  

Bringing Drugs Into A Jail 4 4 4  

Recklessly Causing Fire To One''s Own Property 4 4 4  

Grand Theft From Elder Or Dependent Adult By A Caretaker 1 1 1  

Urination in Public 14 10 14  

False Application For Benefits 1 1 1  

Carrying a Dirk or Dagger 6 6 6  

Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol Within 10 Years Of A Prior 
Felony Dui Causing Injury Offense

2 2 2  

Presenting False Evidence Of Age And Identity 4 4 4  

Presenting Or Possessing False Evidence Of Age After A Prior 
Violation

2 2 2  

Reckless Driving 2 2 2  

Oral Copulation of Unconscious Person 2 2 2  

Forgery Of A Registration 1 1 1  

Unauthorized Lodging 9 9 9  

Trespass Of A Hotel/Motel 4 4 4  

Grand Theft 2 2 2  

Shoplifting 1 1 1  

Cruelty To An Animal 1 1 1  

Unlawful Sexual Intercourse 2 2 2  

Bicyclist Under The Influence 5 5 5  

Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol Or Drugs 4 4 4  

Feeding Big Game 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Influence Of A Drug 3 3 3  

Driving Under The Combined Influence Of Alcohol And Drugs 11 11 11  

Arson Of A Structure Or Forest 4 4 4  

No Evidence Of Registration 1 1 1  

Violation Of Fireworks And Pyrotechnics Devices Health And Safety 
Code, Part 2

61 61 61  

Address Change - Indicate On License 2 2 2  

Dissuading A Witness From Testifying 2 2 2  

Alternate Penalty Provision During State of Emergency 7 7 7  

Grand Theft Of Real Property 7 3 3  

Recklessly Causing A Fire Of A Structure Or Forest 11 11 11  

Sexual Penetration Of A Person Under 14 1 1 1  

Assault With A Deadly Weapon 118 99 103  

Resisting Executive Officer 71 65 65  

Vandalism Under $400 1 1 1  

Petty Theft 25 23 23  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Giving False Statement To Dmv 4 2 2  

Possession Of Metal Knuckles 16 16 16  

Attempting To Dissuade A Witness 1 1 1  

Electronic Harassment 1 1 1  

Driving While Lic. Suspended Or Revoked 70 65 69  

Campus Disruption 1 1 1  

Unauthorized Invasion Of Privacy Videotaping Or Photographing 
Victim

3 3 3  

Drinking In Vehicle - Passenger 1 1 1  

Possession Of Personal Identifying Information Of 10 Or More 
Persons With Intent To Defraud

9 9 9  

Dissuading A Witness From Prosecuting A Crime 2 2 2  

Forgery 14 9 9  

Cutting A Utility Line 2 2 2  

Unlicensed Driver 187 186 187  

Home Invasion Robbery 4 4 4  

Unlawful Possession or Transfer of Fireworks 17 17 17  

Vehicular Manslaughter 2 2 2  

Indecent Exposure With Prior Pc314 4 3 3  

Recklessly Causing Fire To The Property Of Another 14 13 13  

Petty Theft By Embezzlement 20 18 18  

Unlawful Offer or Sale of Migratory Bird 1 1 1  

Sale/Transportation/Offer To Sell A Controlled Substance 23 22 23  

Petty Theft 1 1 1  

Petty Theft From Merchant 5 5 5  

Trespass And Refusing To Leave Private Property 123 82 105  

Reckless Driving - Offstreet Parking Facility 1 1 1  

Public Nuisance 2 2 2  

VIOLATION OF CRIMINAL PROTECTIVE ORDER - 9 5 6  

Sexual Penetration By Foreign Object 2 2 2  

Kidnapping 17 14 15  

Animal Endangerment Resulting In Great Bodily Injury 2 2 2  

Water Polution 1 1 1  

Trespass By Injuring Property 1 1 1  

Child Stealing 2 2 2  

Attempted Second Degree Robbery 3 3 3  

Assault By Means Of Force Likely To Produce Great Bodily Injury 61 57 58  

Embezzlement By Clerk, Agent Or Employee 2 1 2  

Petty Theft With Three Or More Priors 18 10 13  

Unlawful Turn 2 2 2  

Elder Or Dependent Adult Abuse, Resulting Death 1 1 1  
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Disturbing The Peace Of A School Campus 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol 1,901 1,812 1,900  

Grand Theft 1 1 1  

Aid By Misrepresentation - Over $950 23 21 21  

Possession For Sale/Sale Of Designated Controlled Substance 3 2 3  

Unlawful Driving Or Taking Of A Vehicle With A Prior 8 8 8  

Continuous Sexual Abuse - Child Under 14 Yrs 12 9 10  

Assault And Battery 2 1 1  

Unlawful Vehicle Lighting 1 1 1  

Embezzlement by Fiduciary 1 1 1  

Public Intoxication 352 228 295  

Contacting Minor With Intent To Commit A Sexual Offense 3 3 3  

Operation Of An Unlawfully Equipped Vehicle 1 1 1  

Deceptive Government Document Activity 1 1 1  

Discharge Of A Firearm With Gross Negligence 18 18 18  

Conspiracy To Falsely Charge 1 1 1  

Forgery of a Check, Bond, Bill, Note or Money Order Not Exceeding 
$950, After a Specified Conviction

1 1 1  

Driving With A .08% Blood Alcohol Content Within 10 Years Of A Prior 
Felony Dui Offense

3 3 3  

Leaving The Scene Of An Accident 19 19 19  

Battery With Injury On Firefighter, Emt, Doctor, Nurse Or Other 
Designated Persons

3 3 3  

Grand Theft By Embezzlement 1 1 1  

Assault With Stun Gun Or Taser 1 1 1  

Urination in Public 2 2 2  

Illegal U-Turn - Business District 1 1 1  

Murder 1 1 1  

Driving When Privilege Suspended Or Revoked 1 1 1  

Vandalism $400 Or Less Damage - Graffiti 39 30 31  

Refused To Present License To Officer 2 2 2  

Dui Causing Injury - Section 23566(A) Priors 1 1 1  

Possession Of A Short-Barrelled Rifle 2 1 1  

Taking Away Game By Use Of Bait 1 1 1  

Trespassing 3 3 3  

Unlawful Campfire 3 3 3  

Elder Or Dependent Adult Abuse 11 11 11  

Kidnapping To Commit Another Crime 4 2 2  

Throwing Ignitable Substance Which May Cause a Fire Anyplace 
Where it May Start a Fire

3 3 3  

Defrauding An Innkeeper By Non-Payment Of $950 Or Less 20 20 20  

Perjury Under Oath 43 12 13  
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Give/Transport/Etc Marijuana Under 28.5 Grams 5 5 5  

Driving With A .08% Ba Causing Injury 45 45 45  

Depositing Unlawfully Upon A Highway 6 6 6  

Littering On Public Or Private Property 5 4 5  

Refuse Disposal Into Waters 4 3 4  

Grand Theft Of Real Property 6 5 6  

Trespassing or Refusing to Leave or Comply 2 2 2  

Brandishing A Replica Gun 5 5 5  

Possess Marijuana Over 28.5 Grams 73 72 72  

Possession Of Open Container While Driving 30 30 30  

Possession Of Over 600 Images Of Child Or Youth Pornography 3 3 3  

Use Of Tires With Inadequate Tread Depth 4 4 4  

Allowing Fire To Escape Control 7 7 7  

Petty Theft From Elder Or Dependent Adult 4 4 4  

Receiving Stolen Property, Motor Vehicle with Prior 6 6 6  

Stalking 6 6 6  

Assault On A Police Animal 1 1 1  

Driving Under the Influence of a Drug 2 2 2  

Possession on Nunchaku 1 1 1  

Possession Of Controlled Substance W/Firearm 28 27 27  

Murder 2 1 1  

Unlicensed Driver 539 504 534  

Vandalism Of Religious Property 1 1 1  

Consumption Of Alcoholic Beverages 32 19 26  

Possession Of Firearm With Temporary Restraining Order, Protective 
Order Or Injunction

2 2 2  

Possession For Sale And Sale Of Ketamine 1 1 1  

Unlawful Dumping 4 4 4  

Murder 1 1 1  

Fraudulent Voting 2 2 2  

Speed Law Violation 3 3 3  

Disobeying Court Order 88 63 72  

Open Alcoholic Beverage Container 1 1 1  

Obstructed Window 14 14 14  

Use Of Artificial Light 2 2 2  

Failure To Secure Payment Of Compensation 3 3 3  

Post Release Community Supervison 72 45 48  

Battery Against Spouse, Cohabiter, Dater 190 177 187  

False Imprisonment 20 20 20  

Second Degree Commercial Burglary 3 3 3  

Possession Of Firearm With Prior Violent Conviction 1 1 1  
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Unsafe Passing On The Right 1 1 1  

Possession For Sale Of A Controlled Substance 15 15 15  

Armed Criminal Action 1 1 1  

Possession Of The Ingredients To Make A Destructive Device 4 4 4  

Failure To Notify Registering Agency Of Change Of Move 8 6 7  

Failure to Appear on Written Promise 3 3 3  

Driving A Motor Vehicle Carrying An Alcoholic Beverage, While Under 
21 Years Of Age

3 3 3  

Failure to Provide Identification 1 1 1  

Dissuading A Witness From Testifying 2 2 2  

Willful, Deliberate, And Premeditated Attempted Murder 11 7 7  

Minor Driving With 0.01% Blood Alcohol Level 7 7 7  

Criminal Threats 85 77 81  

Unlicensed: Driving A Motorcycle 7 7 7  

Licensing of Dogs Required 2 2 2  

Plant/Cultivate/Etc Marijuana/Hashish 43 43 43  

Possess Drugs/paraphernalia/alcohol In Jail/prison 3 3 3  

Contractor Advertising Without a License 2 2 2  

Theft Of Services 3 3 3  

Battery On Non-Confined Person By Prisoner 1 1 1  

Arson Causing Great Bodily Injury 1 1 1  

Sexual Penetration Of An Unconscious Person 1 1 1  

Grand Theft 7 5 5  

Theft Of Funds By Broker/Agent - Felony 1 1 1  

Parent Or Guardian Of Chronic Truant Child, 6 Yrs Or Older, Grade K 
Thru 8

17 12 13  

Fire Alarm Offense: Tamper With, Molest, Injure Or Break 1 1 1  

Having Concealed Firearm On Person-Street Gang 1 1 1  

Hit And Run Driving 108 106 107  

Torture 1 1 1  

Possession Of Handcuff Key In Jail 1 1 1  

Unlawful Acts - Trespass 1 1 1  

Violation Of Promise To Appear 15 14 15  

Failure To Appear For Traffic Violation 6 5 5  

Grand Theft 3 3 3  

Speeding Greater Than 65 Mph 94 93 93  

Weapons On School Grounds 1 1 1  

Forgery Of Will, Codicil, Conveyance Or Other Instrument 2 2 2  

Manufacturing Butane Hash (Honey) Oil 72 70 71  

Possession Of Firearms 14 13 13  

Failure To Update Registration Annually By A Transient: Felony 
Violation

2 2 2  
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Sale/Transportation/Offer To Sell Controlled Substance 7 7 7  

Trespass 13 8 10  

False Identification To Peace Officer 115 101 115  

Custodial Possession Of Weapon 1 1 1  

False Identity For A Person 2 2 2  

First Degree Burglary, Person Present 17 17 17  

Petty Theft Of An Access Card 2 2 2  

Headlamp Violation 5 5 5  

Forcible Lewd Act Upon Child 4 4 4  

Possession Of Weapon In Courthouse Or Open Meeting 1 1 1  

Possession With Intent To Manufacture Phencyclidine 1 1 1  

Vehicle Without Lighting Equipment 1 1 1  

Combination of Vehicles Exceeds 65 Feet 3 3 3  

Modification Of Vehicle Equipment 3 3 3  

Unlawful Importation Of An Animal 5 5 5  

Possession Of Shuriken 2 2 2  

Possessing A Controlled Substance 4 4 4  

Vandalism Over $400 Damage-Damage/Destroy 14 14 14  

D.U.I. Over 0.08% Alcohol Causing Injury, Gbi, Four Or More Section 
23566(C) Priors

2 2 2  

Bringing Contraband Into The Jail 20 18 20  

Trespassing On Railroad Equipment 12 12 12  

Vandalism Over $400 Damage-Graffiti 18 18 18  

Attempted Second Degree Robbery 4 4 4  

Headlamp Violation In Darkness-Inclement Weather 2 2 2  

Forgery Exceeding $950 In Value Or Not Relating To A Check, Bond, 
Bank Bill, Note Or Money Order

8 4 4  

Animal Endangerment 7 7 7  

Having A Concealed Firearm In A Vehicle 1 1 1  

Unlicensed To Drive Type Of Vehicle Driving 1 1 1  

Dogs Pursuing Livestock, Protected Animals Or Game Animals 9 9 9  

Driving W/.01% Blood Alcohol Concentration While On Probatio 9 9 9  

Driving With A .08% Blood Alcohol Content Causing Injury Within 10 
Years Of Another Dui Offense

4 4 4  

Possession Of Child Or Youth Pornography 3 3 3  

Possess Controlled Substance 219 175 210  

Displaying Unlawful License Plates 5 5 5  

Possession For Sale And Sale Of Ketamine 1 1 1  

Kidnapping For Ransom 1 1 1  

Grand Theft 5 5 5  

In Park Outside Of Posted Hours Without Permit 5 5 5  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Carrying A Loaded Firearm On One''s Person Or In Vehicle- Street 
Gang

4 4 4  

Attempted Burglary 2 2 2  

Attempted Murder 1 1 1  

Speed Contest 4 4 4  

Possession Of A Firearm With Violation Of Probation 3 2 2  

Maintenance Of Lamps/Devices 23 23 23  

Speeding Greater Than 100 Miles Per Hour 10 10 10  

Theft From Elder Or Dependent Adult 6 5 6  

Theft Less Than $950. 64 56 61  

Vandalism $400 Or Less Damage - Destroy/Damage 192 176 185  

Failure To Comply With Chp Rules 1 1 1  

Failure To Report The Abuse Or Neglect Of An Elder Or Dependent 
Adult

1 1 1  

Assault With Stun Gun Or Taser 1 1 1  

Battery On School Employee 1 1 1  

Failure To Comply 8 6 6  

Operating A Vehicle That Exceeded The Allowable Weight For 
Consecutive Axles By 4,501 Pounds

8 8 8  

Use Of Veh By Unlicensed Driver:Owner's Duty 3 3 3  

Sale or Distribution of Obscene Matter Depiciting Person Under 18 3 3 3  

Trespass Of Posted Lands - Refuse To Leave 2 2 2  

Battery By Gassing 4 3 4  

Violation Of Fireworks And Pyrotechnics Devices Health And Safety 
Code, Part 2

1 1 1  

Passenger Possession Of Open Container In Motor Vehicle 1 1 1  

Dangerous Or Vicious Dog 26 21 24  

Violation Of Civil Rights 2 2 2  

Driving Without Evidence Of Financial Responsibility 458 423 455  

Sale Or Transportation Of Marijuana 125 122 125  

Transportation Of A Controlled Substance 5 5 5  

Fire Alarm Offense: Send, Give, Transmit Or Sound False Alarm 1 1 1  

Insurance Fraud 1 1 1  

Postrelease Community Supervision 1 1 1  

Perjury By False Application For Aid 29 6 6  

Failure To Yield To Emergency Vehicle 3 3 3  

Concealable Firearm-Prior Conviction-Certain Violent Offense 2 2 2  

Switchblade Knife - Carry Upon The Person 4 4 4  

Disturbing The Peace Of School By Fighting 1 1 1  

Vehicular Manslaughter 1 1 1  

Battery By Gassing 5 3 4  

Petty Theft Of Lost Property 11 10 10  
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Grand Theft 3 3 3  

Unauthorized Entry To An Operations Area 1 1 1  

Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol 941 920 939  

Failure To Comply With Chp Rules 1 1 1  

Accessory After The Fact-(Knowledge Of Crime) 5 5 5  

D.U.I. Causing Injury 1 1 1  

Refuse Disposal in Waters 5 5 5  

Possession Of A Leaded Cane 6 6 6  

Annoying Or Molesting A Child Under 18 With A Prior Sex Crime 
Conviction

1 1 1  

2Nd Degree Burglary Of A Vehicle 16 15 15  

Exhibition Of Speed 2 2 2  

Possession Of Marijuana 28.5 Grams Or 4 Grams of Concentrated 
Cannabis

11 11 11  

Overweight Vehicle 3 3 3  

Hard Wooden/Composite Knuckles - Possess/Manufacture/Import/Sale 2 2 2  

Maximum 55 Mph Truck/Tractor While Towing 1 1 1  

Failure To Apply 1 1 1  

Forgery 12 12 12  

Violation Of Probation 2,106 894 1,208  

Driving Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage Within 10 Years 
Of A Prior Felony Dui Offense

2 2 2  

Possession Of Matter Depicting Minor Engaging In Sexual Conduct 13 6 6  

Assault Upon Custodial Officer 5 4 4  

Wrongful Acquisition Of Government Documents 2 1 1  

Blocking Public Access to City Owned Property 3 2 3  

Theft From Elder Or Dependent Adult By A Caretaker 4 4 4  

Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol 18 17 17  

Possession Of Firearm W/ Enumerated Prior Conviction Involving 
Firearm

6 6 6  

Operation without License 2 2 2  

Possession Of Dangerous Fireworks Without Permit 272 272 272  

Cutting A Utility Line 7 7 7  

Unlawful Possession Of A Controlled Substance In A Wildlife Area 1 1 1  

Unauthorized Entry Of A Dwelling House 29 26 29  

Prowling 74 67 73  

Driving When Privilege Suspended Or Revoked 1 1 1  

False Report Of Bomb To Agency Or Business 1 1 1  

Bringing Drug Paraphernalia Into A Jail 1 1 1  

Unlawful Sale of Native Wild Animal Parts 1 1 1  

Forcible Oral Copulation-Under 14 Years 4 3 3  

Annoying Telephone Calls 7 7 7  

Page 15 of 39

Issued Between 01-01-2015 And 01-01-2022 Both Charge Type

Filing Charge Summary

Wednesday, December 01 2021 12:49 PM
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Soliciting Prostitution 3 1 1  

Unlawful Possession Of Suction Dredge In Closed Waters 1 1 1  

Furnishing Controlled Substance To Inmate 1 1 1  

Driving A Motor Vehicle Without A Valid Driver''s License 431 401 430  

Destroying Evidence 25 24 24  

Stalking 5 5 5  

Cutting A Utility Line 8 8 8  

Driving Across Dividing Section 3 3 3  

Shooting At An Inhabited Dwelling/Occupied Motor Vehicle/Occupied 
Aircraft/Etc

2 2 2  

Order Of Abatement 1 1 1  

Speeding Greater Then 55 Mph 15 15 15  

Grand Theft Embezzlement 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Influence Of Drugs 83 81 83  

No Registration In Vehicle 2 2 2  

Possession of a Matter Depicting Minor Engaging in Sexual Conduct 9 9 9  

Unauthorized Invasion Of Privacy 1 1 1  

Unsafe Speed 102 102 102  

Attempted Petty Theft 4 4 4  

Reckless Driving With Great Bodily Injury 1 1 1  

Possession Of A Controlled Substance 4 4 4  

Possession Of Firearm By A Narcotic Addict 15 15 15  

Forgery Exceeding $950 In Value 1 1 1  

Possession Of A Controlled Substance 793 600 777  

Felon In Possession Of A Firearm With Prior 1 1 1  

Altering An Imitation Firearm 7 7 7  

Possession Of A Short-Barreled Rifle Or Shotgun 3 3 3  

Child Custody Deprivation 1 1 1  

Adult Possess Marijuana During School Active 3 3 3  

Bringing Of An Illegal Substance Or Alcohol In A Jail Facility 10 10 10  

Retake Land After Legal Removal 7 2 4  

Computer Access And Fraud 1 1 1  

Forfeiture Of Property/Drug Forfeiture 16 16 16  

Possession Of An Explosive 2 2 2  

Driving Under The Influence Of Drugs And Causing Injury 2 2 2  

Theft 1 1 1  

Possession Of Cane Sword 5 5 5  

Defrauding An Innkeeper By Non Payment-$950 Or Less 9 8 9  

Commercial Motor Vehicle Exceeding Speed Limit 38 38 38  

Inadequate Muffler 1 1 1  

Forcible Oral Copulation-Victim Under 14 Years 2 2 2  
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Vandalism Under $400 Damage-Graffiti 75 71 74  

Possession Of Ketamine 2 2 2  

Unlawful Taking Of Bear 1 1 1  

Speed Greater Than Posted 1 1 1  

Make False Entries In Records 7 2 2  

Operation Under The Influence 2 2 2  

Failure To Procure A Dog License 17 17 17  

Sodomy By Use Of Force 5 4 4  

Possession Of The Ingredients To Make A Destructive Device 1 1 1  

Driving Under the Influence of a Drug and Alcohol 7 7 7  

Assault With Intent To Commit A Felony 2 2 2  

Safety Belts - Passengers Over 16 Years Old 2 2 2  

Uttering A Forged Prescription 1 1 1  

Driving When Privilege Suspended Or Revoked 29 29 29  

Sale/Offer To Sell/Transportation Of A Controlled Substance 18 18 18  

Possession Of Marijuana For Sale 3 3 3  

Violation Of Civil Rights 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage 80 80 80  

Violation Of Order To Vacate Building Due To Abatement Order 1 1 1  

Fire Originating From Equipment 3 3 3  

Contributing To The Delinquency Of A Minor 6 6 6  

Battery Upon A Doctor Or Nurse 7 5 5  

Under Influence Of A Controlled Substance 211 171 196  

Operation While Having A .08% Or Higher Blood Alcohol Content 3 3 3  

Unlawful Camping 60 41 60  

Violation Of Post Release Community Supervision 1 1 1  

Disturbing The Peace Of A School By Fighting 1 1 1  

Fraud To Obtain Aid (Over $400) 1 1 1  

Kidnapping 2 2 2  

Failure To Comply With Education Code 34 28 32  

Loitering About Schools And Public Places 2 2 2  

Fraud Against Insured Property and Insurer 1 1 1  

Escape From Custody 2 2 2  

Leak Equipment Shall Not Be Disabled 1 1 1  

Possession Of Alcohol In Vehicle - Minor 4 4 4  

Violation Of Post Release Community Supervision 82 44 45  

Sale/Transportation/Offer To Sell Controlled Substance 3 3 3  

Grand Theft By Embezzlement 8 8 8  

Battery Upon A Doctor Or Nurse 3 3 3  

Obtaining Money, Labor Or Property Not Exceeding $950 In Value By 
False Pretenses

1 1 1  
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Failure To Apply For Registration 3 3 3  

Fail To Comply Rules/Regulations - Drive Logs 5 5 5  

Trespassing After Request To Leave 1 1 1  

Camping Paraphernalia 3 3 3  

Dissuading A Witness From Reporting A Crime 1 1 1  

Unauthorized Disposal 1 1 1  

Possession For Sale Of A Controlled Substance 24 21 24  

Driving Without Interlock Device 9 9 9  

Taking Of Deer With Out Deer Tag 2 2 2  

Injuring A Spouse, Cohabitant, Fiancé, Boyfriend, Girlfriend Or Child''s 
Parent

104 100 104  

Failure To Provide 2 2 2  

Carrying A Loaded Firearm On One's Person 39 39 39  

Failure To Return While Involved In Release Program 2 1 2  

Camping Paraphernalia 4 4 4  

Failure To Address Truancy 2 2 2  

Driving Without Evidence Of Financial Responsibility 33 33 33  

Possession Of Glass Contained In Prohibited Area Of State Park 4 4 4  

Under Influence With A Firearm 2 2 2  

Possession Of False Evidence Of Age And Identity 1 1 1  

Unlawfully Possessing Dangerous Fireworks 36 36 36  

Unlawful Driving Or Taking Of A Vehicle 4 2 3  

Petition to Terminate Sex Offender Registration 3 3 3  

Unlawful Use Of License 3 3 3  

Dissuading A Witness From Reporting A Crime 2 2 2  

Rape Of Unconscious Person 1 1 1  

Obstruction Of A Public Place 1 1 1  

Possession Of Leaded 
Cane/Billy/Blackjack/Sandbag/Sandclub/Sap/Slungshot

23 23 23  

Overtaking And Passing Unsafely On The Left 2 2 2  

Mail Theft 22 8 8  

Failure To Use Seat Restraint For Child 1 1 1  

Sodomy Of Person Under 14 With 10 Years Difference 3 2 2  

Unlawful Possession Of Taken Animals 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Combined Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage And 
Drug Causing Injury

2 2 2  

Sale/Transportation/Offer To Sell A Controlled Substance 1 1 1  

Coasting in Neutral 1 1 1  

Controlled Substances On School Grounds 1 1 1  

Keep Place To Sell/Etc Controlled Substance 35 33 34  

Grand Theft Of An Automobile 3 3 3  

Possession Of An Assault Weapon 1 1 1  
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Solicitation On State Park Land 1 1 1  

Unlawful Depositing Of Substance Or Material Deleterious To Fish & 
Mammals

1 1 1  

Obtaining Controlled Substance By Fraud 1 1 1  

Violation of Probation 957 565 676  

Forcible Rape 4 4 4  

Receiving Stolen Property, Motor Vehicle 30 27 28  

Fugitive From Justice 20 20 20  

Vandalism Of A Dwelling 2 2 2  

Negligent Or Careless Disposal Of Lit Cigarette 1 1 1  

Failure To Drive Within Lane 8 8 8  

Driving Under The Influence Of Drugs 80 74 77  

Vandalism Over $400 Damage - Destroy/Damage 23 20 20  

Unlawful Transfer Of Identifying Information 2 2 2  

Sale Of Alcohol Without A License 2 2 2  

Violation Of Fireworks And Pyrotechnics Devices Health And Safety 
Code, Part 2

39 39 39  

Use/Under Influence Of Controlled Substance 309 243 297  

Panhandling 6 5 6  

Receiving Stolen Property - Motor Vehicle 24 22 24  

Attempt to Commit Second Degree Burglary Of Vehicle 1 1 1  

Trespass By Entering And Occupying 83 76 81  

Involuntary Manslaughter 2 2 2  

Start And/Or Maintain a Ground Fire in Prohibited Area 1 1 1  

Driving The Wrong Way On A Divided Highway 5 5 5  

Failure To Yield At Left Turn 1 1 1  

Battery 287 249 268  

Assault 30 30 30  

Intent To Commit Commercial Larceny Under $950. 261 194 241  

Assault Upon Peace Officer Or Firefighter 9 8 8  

Failure To Appear On A Citation 1 1 1  

Leaving The Scene Of An Accident 10 10 10  

Defrauding An Innkeeper By Non Payment Over $950 1 1 1  

Reckless Driving In An Offstreet Parking Facility Causing A Specified 
Injury

1 1 1  

Unauthorized Entry Of A Dwelling House 75 71 74  

Unregistered Motor Vehicle 466 431 462  

Allowing Place For Preparing Or Storing Controlled Substance 2 2 2  

Owner''s Responsibility 14 14 14  

Disruptive Presence At School 1 1 1  

Forgery Exceeding $950 In Value 5 5 5  
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Taking Fish Or Wildlife Outside The Provisions Of The Fish And Game 
Code And/Or Its Regulations

1 1 1  

Oral Copulation Of A Person Under 16 2 1 1  

Driving With A .08% Blood Alcohol Content 8 8 8  

Attempting To Dissuade A Witness 2 2 2  

Disturbing The Peace By Offensive Language 15 13 13  

Having Concealed Firearm In Vehicle-Stolen 11 11 11  

Provided Inaccurate Information To Obtain License, Tag, Permit 1 1 1  

Disobedience To Officer 17 17 17  

Elder Or Dependant Adult Abuse With Prior 2 2 2  

Grand Theft Of Personal Property 109 99 104  

Trespass And Refusing To Leave Private Property 137 108 125  

Shooting From A Motor Vehicle 2 2 2  

Obtaining Controlled Substance By Fraud 6 6 6  

Petty Theft 1 1 1  

Transportation Of A Controlled Substance 1 1 1  

Fugitive From Justice 20 19 20  

Possession Of A Designated Controlled Substance 28 28 28  

Use/Etc Minor To Violate Controlled Substance 1 1 1  

Unsafe Lane Change 29 29 29  

Fenders And Mud Guards 2 2 2  

Camping In An Undesignated Area 4 4 4  

Forgery Of An Access Card 2 2 2  

Potentially Dangerous and Vicious Dogs 2 1 2  

Unlawful 911 Calls 9 9 9  

Discharge Of A Bb Device With Gross Negligence 2 2 2  

Driving A Vehicle While Using A Wireless Telephone 10 10 10  

Prohibited Interception Of Public Safety Communications 4 4 4  

Possession Of A Controlled Substance Or Paraphernalia In Custodial 
Facility

8 8 8  

Failure To Update Registration Annually 1 1 1  

Failure To Signal A Stop 1 1 1  

Carrying A Loaded Firearm On One''s Person Or In Vehicle- Prohibited 
Class

17 17 17  

False Personation 13 13 13  

Possession Of A Billy, Blackjack, Etc 11 10 11  

Possession of an Assault Weapon 1 1 1  

Driving A Commercial Vehicle With A .04% Blood Alcohol Content 2 2 2  

Damaging Prison Or Jail 4 4 4  

Dissuading A Witness From Prosecuting A Crime 4 4 4  

Identifying Information Theft With A Prior 16 8 9  

Possession Of Open Container In Motor Vehicle 5 5 5  
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Grand Theft 4 4 4  

Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol Causing Injury Within 10 Years 
Of Another Dui Offense

5 5 5  

Bribing An Executive Officer 2 2 2  

First Degree Residential Burglary - Person Present 29 29 29  

Possession of Drug Paraphernalia 10 10 10  

Failure To Register: Initial Registration, After Address Change 1 1 1  

Perjury 9 9 9  

Attempt To Burn 2 2 2  

Failure To Notify Last Registering Agency Of Change Of Address: 
Felony Violation

7 6 7  

Distribution Of Child Pornography 4 4 4  

Disobeying Domestic Relations Court Order Causing Injury 2 2 2  

Violation Of Fireworks And Pyrotechnics Devices Health And Safety 
Code, Part 2

2 1 1  

Gross Vehicular Manslaughter While Intoxicated 7 4 4  

Unlawful Laser Activity 1 1 1  

Operation Of An Unlawfully Equipped Vehicle 1 1 1  

Failure To Stop At Rail Crossing 1 1 1  

Contact With Minor For Sexual Offense 3 3 3  

Discharge Of Firearm With Gross Negligence 13 13 13  

Recklessly Causing A Fire To A Structure Or Forest 19 16 17  

Receiving Stolen Property 182 161 172  

Possession Of Firearm By A Felon - Five Priors 1 1 1  

Taking Deer With Archer Only Tag And Rifle 1 1 1  

Second Degree Robbery 12 11 11  

Oral Copulation-Under 18 Years 5 4 4  

Disturbing The Peace By Loud Noise 33 31 33  

False Statement To Obtain License 1 1 1  

Sale Of Alcohol Beverage To A Minor 15 15 15  

Insurance Fraud 1 1 1  

Vehicular Manslaughter Without Gross Negligence 3 2 2  

Driving Out Of Class - Motorcycle 2 2 2  

Grand Theft 1 1 1  

Purchase Of Alcoholic Beverage After 2 A.M. 1 1 1  

Under Influence With A Firearm 2 2 2  

Petty Theft of Lost Property 1 1 1  

Abandonment Of Animals 3 3 3  

Street Terrorism 1 1 1  

Willfully Abandoning An Animal 1 1 1  

Disobeying Domestic Relations Court Order 2 1 2  

Fail Have Two Taillamps On Veh. (Mfg 1-1-58) 1 1 1  
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Hunt/discharge Firearm Near Occupied Building 1 1 1  

Malicious Mischief To Vehicle 2 2 2  

Possession Of A Controlled Substance 100 94 99  

Manufacture/Sale/Possession/Use Blowgun And/Or Ammunition 1 1 1  

Disobeying Domestic Relations Court Order 195 103 143  

Failure To Present Registration Evidence 5 5 5  

Elder Or Dependent Adult Abuse 11 11 11  

Possession Of An Assault Weapon 20 19 19  

Resisting Executive Officer 81 70 74  

Conspiracy To Commit A Crime 9 9 9  

Driving under the Influence of Alcohol and Causing Injury 3 3 3  

Grand Theft 2 2 2  

Disturbing The Peace By Fighting 39 39 39  

False Personation For A Written Instrument 2 2 2  

Vandalism Under $400 With Priors 118 99 109  

Failure To Notify Last Registering Agency Of Change Of Address: 
Misdemeanor Violation

1 1 1  

Possession Of Metal Knuckles 6 6 6  

Battery Upon An Officer And Emergency Personnel 65 55 59  

Embezzlement By Public Or Private Officer 4 1 1  

Willful Disturbance Of Public School Or Meeting 1 1 1  

Insurance Fraud 1 1 1  

Unlawful Possession of Ivory for Sale 1 1 1  

Battery On School , Park, Or Hospital Property 14 9 10  

Arson Of One''s Own Property 1 1 1  

Insurance Fraud 5 4 4  

Resisting Executive Officer by Use of Threat or Violence 8 8 8  

Accepting A Bribe 2 2 2  

Failure To Carry Deer Tag 3 3 3  

Sale of Sport-Caught Fish 1 1 1  

Unlawful Turn 1 1 1  

Depositing Hazardous Waste Upon Street Or Roadway 1 1 1  

Mail Theft 13 9 9  

Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol While On Probation For Dui 16 16 16  

Failure To Yield To Pedestrians 1 1 1  

Possession Of Injection/Ingestion Device 130 118 124  

Meeting Minor For Lewd Purposes 5 4 4  

Leaving The Scene Of An Accident - Serious Permanent Injury/Death 4 4 4  

Unlicensed To Drive Type Of Vehicle Driven 4 4 4  

Assault With A Deadly Weapon 1 1 1  

Possession Of A Silencer 3 3 3  
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Deceptive Document Crime 1 1 1  

Fire In Stoves, Smoking 1 1 1  

Child Molesting With A Prior 2 2 2  

Driving Across a Highway Dividing Section 1 1 1  

Failure To Stop At A Red Light 1 1 1  

Oral Copulation Or Sexual Penetration With Child 10 Years Old Or 
Younger

13 4 4  

Forgery 50 18 18  

Litter Public/Private Property 12 11 12  

Minor Driving With 0.01% Blood Alcohol Level 1 1 1  

Possession Of A Machine Gun 1 1 1  

Gross Vehicular Manslaughter-Operate Vessel 1 1 1  

Attempt to Commit First Degree Residential Burglary 1 1 1  

Cruelty To A Child By Inflicting Injury 31 28 28  

Insurance Fraud 7 7 7  

Assault With A Semiautomatic Firearm-Personal Use Of Firearm 10 6 6  

Disruptive Presence At School 2 2 2  

Battery: Simple 11 9 9  

Manufacturing A Controlled Substance Other Than Pcp 6 6 6  

False Evidence Of Registration 119 114 119  

Oral Copulation Of A Person Under 18 1 1 1  

Trespass Of A Hotel/Motel 1 1 1  

Driving While Having A 0.08% Or Higher Blood Alcohol 10 10 10  

Trespass On Railroad Property 1 1 1  

Escape 2 2 2  

False Report Of Emergency 1 1 1  

Unlawful 911 Calls 6 6 6  

Sexual Battery By Restraint 6 6 6  

Sexual Battery By Fraud 1 1 1  

Unlawful Transfer Of Personal Identifying Information With Intent To 
Defraud

5 1 1  

Forcible Rape-Child Victim Over 14 Years 1 1 1  

Resist, Obstruct, Delay Of Peace Officer Or Emt 1 1 1  

Animal Running At Large 72 52 64  

Designated Traffic Direction 1 1 1  

Grand Theft By Embezzlement 14 14 14  

Failure To Display License Plates 1 1 1  

Receiving Stolen Property - Theft Or Receipt In Another County 3 3 3  

Booby-Traps 1 1 1  

Under Influence Of Toluene 1 1 1  

Weapons On School Grounds 17 17 17  
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Murder 2 2 2  

Grand Theft Firearm 23 13 13  

Excess Width 1 1 1  

Forging And Issuing A Prescription 2 1 1  

Corporal Injury To Spouse/Cohabitant/Child's Parent 2 2 2  

Purchase/Possession/Use Of Stun Gun 6 6 6  

Failure To Care For An Animal 1 1 1  

Transient's Violation Of Registration Law 13 10 13  

Trespass:Refuse To Leave Property 2 2 2  

Begging Or Soliciting Alcoholic Beverages 1 1 1  

Reckless Driving 32 32 32  

Forgery Relating to a Check, Bond, Bank Bill, Note or Money Order 
Not Exceeding $950 in Value

1 1 1  

Failure to Register as Arson Offender 1 1 1  

Obstructed Window 8 8 8  

Violation Of Section 301 Of The Federal Clean Water Act 1 1 1  

Driving The Wrong Way On A Divided Highway 5 5 5  

Robbery 14 14 14  

Recklessly Causing Fire To Property Of Another 2 2 2  

Child Abuse Under Circumstances Or Conditions Likely To Cause Gbi 
Or Death

41 36 36  

Battery On School, Park Or Hospital Property 10 10 10  

Failure To Yield Right Of Way 5 5 5  

Trespass By Driving On Private Property 7 7 7  

Unlawful Fishing 1 1 1  

First Degree Residential Burglary 37 37 37  

Unlawful Transportation Of Deer Into State Of California 2 2 2  

Assault By Means Likely To Produce Great Bodily Injury 2 2 2  

Evading An Officer, Willful Disregard 59 50 57  

Distributing Or Showing Pornography To A Minor 5 5 5  

Possession Of Any Drug In A State Institution 13 13 13  

Unlawful Dumping 8 8 8  

Turning Movement without Required Signal 2 2 2  

Murder 36 35 35  

Dui Causing Injury - Section 23560 Prior 5 5 5  

Carrying a Loaded Firearm 1 1 1  

Assault Upon Custodial Officer 1 1 1  

No Fenders Or Mudguards 4 4 4  

Cruelty To A Child By Endangering Health 68 66 66  

Dispo Only-Use Misdo 11377(A) For New Reports 34 33 33  

Battery With Injury On Emergency Personnel 8 5 5  
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Trespass By Removing Timber 4 4 4  

Driving When Privilege Suspended or Revoked 51 49 51  

Possession Of Controlled Substances Paraphernalia 1 1 1  

Petty Theft Of Lost Property 6 6 6  

Arranging Meeting A Minor For Lewd Purposes 1 1 1  

Violation Of Court Order - Domestic Violence - Prior Conviction 3 2 2  

Carrying A Dirk Or Dagger 13 13 13  

Possession Of Money/Instruments Over $100,000 2 2 2  

Unlawful Use Of An Outdoor Fire 2 2 2  

Battery Upon A Doctor Or Nurse With Injury 2 1 2  

Gross Vehicular Manslaughter While Intoxicated 1 1 1  

Possession Of Shuriken 1 1 1  

False Personation For Bail Or Surety 2 2 2  

Dissuading A Witness From Testifying 3 3 3  

Possession Of Nunchaku 2 2 2  

Possession Of A Prohibited Item In A Sterile Area 1 1 1  

Assault With A Semi-Automatic Firearm 5 5 5  

Failure To Use Seatbelts 14 14 14  

Theft From Elder Or Dependent Adult By A Caretaker 2 2 2  

Falsely Claiming To Be A Professional Without License 1 1 1  

Driving With .08%/ .20% Blood Alcohol 1 1 1  

Unlawful Vaporized Alcohol Activity 1 1 1  

Nuisance By Animals 15 14 15  

Stop Lamps - Equipped With One Or More 1 1 1  

Possession Of Ammunition By Minor 1 1 1  

Possession of Glass in a Prohibited Area 2 2 2  

Forgery Not Relating to a Check, Bond, Bank Bill, Note or Money 
Order

1 1 1  

Possession For Sale And Sale Of Ketamine 1 1 1  

Cruelty To An Animal 32 16 16  

Petty Theft With Prior Theft And Prior Serious Or Violent Felony 2 2 2  

Failure To Possess A Driver''s License 4 4 4  

Speeding Greater Than 55 Mph 51 51 51  

Camping Prohibited Without Approval 1 1 1  

Possession Of Marijuana 28.5 Grams Or Less 78 77 78  

Change Of Address On Card 1 1 1  

Recklessly Causing Fire To One's Own Property 1 1 1  

Person Prohibited Owning/Possessing Ammunition/Firearm 62 56 62  

Electronic Monitor Removal 1 1 1  

Unauthorized Access To Computers, Systems And Data 10 1 1  

Smoking Prohibited 4 3 4  
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Unsafe Driving - Three Lane Highway 1 1 1  

Trespass By Entering And Occupying 6 6 6  

Engaging In Lewd Conduct 4 4 4  

Failure to Register as a Transient Sex Offender--Register Every 30 
Days

3 3 3  

Possession Of Forged Driver''s License 3 3 3  

Child Stealing 1 1 1  

Failure To Change Address On Vehicle Registration 1 1 1  

Unlawful Possession Of Ammunition 3 3 3  

Trespass:Refuse To Leave Public Building 1 1 1  

Possession Of Live Ammunition By A Minor 1 1 1  

Evade Peace Officer, Willful Disregard 61 57 60  

Transportation Of A Controlled Substance 8 7 7  

Custodial Institution Burglary 1 1 1  

2Nd Degree Robbery 59 52 53  

Forgery 21 12 12  

Defrauding Innkeeper/Credit By False Pretense Of $950 Or Less 1 1 1  

Failure To Obey Signals/Signs - Vehicular 5 5 5  

Participating in Oral Copulation with Another Person Under 18 Years of 
Age

2 2 2  

Conspiracy To Commit A Crime 38 28 32  

Covering Auxiliary Lamps 1 1 1  

Distributing Or Showing Child Or Youth Pornography To A Minor 1 1 1  

Failure To Yield Right-Of-Way 1 1 1  

Sexual Penetration By Use Of Force 4 4 4  

Criminal Storage Of A Firearm In The Second Degree 2 2 2  

Revocation Of Parole-Parole Hold 34 26 26  

Criminal Investigation Of Person Lawfully Detained By Peace Officer 1 1 1  

Sale Of A Designated Controlled Substance 1 1 1  

Assault Upon Peace Officer Or Firefighter 4 4 4  

Possession Of A Firearm By Minor 3 3 3  

Aggravated Sexual Assault Of A Child - Oral Copulation 4 1 1  

Forged Prescription 1 1 1  

Oral Copulation to a Person Under 14 1 1 1  

Wet Reckless - Dui Dispo Only 1 1 1  

Failure To Provide Information 1 1 1  

Possession Of Firearm By A Felon 97 92 95  

Unsafe Condition Of Vehicle 3 3 3  

Rape Of Unconscious Person 1 1 1  

Driving Without A Valid License or Endorsement 11 11 11  

Forcible Oral Copulation-Minor Victim Over 14 Years 2 2 2  
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License Plate Violation 3 3 3  

Driving the Wrong Way on a Divided Highway 2 2 2  

Food Stamp Fraud 14 14 14  

Attempted First Degree Residential Burglary 3 3 3  

Grand Theft From A Pawnbroker Or Secondhand Dealer 1 1 1  

Assault On School Or Park Property 2 1 1  

Contracting Without A License 1 1 1  

Insurance Fraud 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Influence Of A Drug 66 65 66  

Open Container - Passenger Compartment 1 1 1  

Unlawful Shopping Cart Activity 1 1 1  

Driving Under Influence Of Any Drug Causing Bodily Injury 1 1 1  

Exhibiting Deadly Weapon To Police Officer To Resist Arrest 1 1 1  

Violation Of Financial Responsibility Law 1 1 1  

Theft by Embezzlement 1 1 1  

Unlawful Lighting Equipment 10 10 10  

False Or Misleading Statements 1 1 1  

Refuse, Trash, and Litter 1 1 1  

Dangerous Campfires Prohibited 8 8 8  

Battery On A Spouse, Cohabitant, Fiancé, Boyfriend, Girlfriend Or 
Child''s Parent

175 162 170  

Petition for Relief of Firearms Prohibition 4 4 4  

Disobedience To School Crossing Guard 1 1 1  

Arranging Meeting A Minor For Lewd Purposes 1 1 1  

Under Influence With A Firearm/Prior 1 1 1  

Forcible Lewd Act Upon Child 5 1 1  

Failure To Have Seat Restraint System 5 5 5  

Forcible Rape-Child Victim Under 14 Years 1 1 1  

Making A False Financial Statement By Using A Fictitious Name/Etc 1 1 1  

Driving While Having A 0.08% Or Higher Blood Alcohol 1,859 1,774 1,858  

Unlawful Sexual Intercourse 21 13 13  

Calfresh Or Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Fraud 7 5 5  

Possession For Sale Of A Controlled Substance 1 1 1  

Escape By Force Or Violence 2 2 2  

Sex/Sodomy With A Child Under 10 2 2 2  

Forgery Relating to a Bill, Note or Check Exceeding $950 in Value 2 1 1  

Nuisances Ongoing 12 8 11  

Excessive Down Payment for Home Improvement Contract 1 1 1  

Disqualifier: Current/Prior Strike 1 1 1  

Peeking 2 2 2  

Possession Of A Destructive Device In A Public Place 1 1 1  
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Lighted Substance, Throwing On Highway/Adjoining Area 1 1 1  

Possession Of An Assault Weapon 12 12 12  

Transportation to Sell Controlled Substance 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Combined Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage And 
Drug

16 16 16  

Criminal Threats (Misdemeanor) 21 18 18  

Brandishing A Replica Gun 9 9 9  

Hunter Harvested Deer and Elk 25 25 25  

Harassment Of Animals 1 1 1  

Open Burning 7 7 7  

Failure To Appear On Own Recognizance 5 4 5  

Unauthorized Use Of Personal Identifying Information 36 27 30  

Headlamp Violation-Dark Or Inclement Weather 1 1 1  

Possession Of Property With Serial Number Removed 2 2 2  

Forcible Oral Copulation 7 6 6  

Unlawful Driving 10 10 10  

Embezzlement by Employee - Misdemeanor 1 1 1  

Public Nuisance 2 2 2  

Failure To Register - Prior Conviction 3 3 3  

Operating A Vessel Under The Influence Causing Injury 1 1 1  

Grand Theft From Another's Person 5 5 5  

Possession Of Open Container In Motor Vehicle 2 2 2  

Unlawful Alteration Of An Imitation Firearm 1 1 1  

Dumping of Litter, Garbage, Refuse 2 2 2  

Theft From Elder Or Dependent Adult 17 11 13  

Failure To Care For An Animal 7 7 7  

Vandalism Exceeding $400. 142 121 126  

Driving With A Blood Alcohol Of 0.05% 16 16 16  

Driving under the Influence of a Drug and Alcohol and Causing Injury 2 2 2  

Use Of Tear Gas 5 5 5  

Address Change - Notify Dmv 3 3 3  

Possession Of Alcoholic Beverage By Minor 20 20 20  

Food Stamp Fraud 1 1 1  

Lewd Act Upon A Child 42 18 18  

Presentation Of A Fraudulent Claim 1 1 1  

Possession of Marijuana 28.5 Grams or Less 3 3 3  

Possession Of Cash In Excess Of $100,000 For Unlawful Purhcase 
Drugs

3 3 3  

Possession Of Firearm Without Identification Numbers 4 4 4  

Meeting Minor For Lewd Purposes 5 5 5  

Failure To Appear On A Citation 1 1 1  
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Criminal Storage Of A Firearm In The Third Degree 3 3 3  

Cemetery Vandalism 1 1 1  

Disturbing The Peace - Fighting 58 58 58  

Poisoning 1 1 1  

Possession For Sale Of A Designated Controlled Substance 4 4 4  

Possession Of A Zip Gun 1 1 1  

Sexual Penetration By Foreign Object, Under 14 1 1 1  

Possess Controlled Substance For Sale 91 78 90  

Possession Of A Loaded Gun In Vehicle 3 3 3  

Unlawful Fire 7 7 7  

Indecent Exposure 5 5 5  

Forgery 2 2 2  

Failure To Appear 15 10 10  

Assault 11 11 11  

Driving When Privilege Suspended Or Revoked 871 681 862  

Possession Of An Assualt Weapon 2 1 1  

Failure To Obey A Traffic Control Device 2 2 2  

Financial Responsibility- Accident 13 12 13  

Failure To Register Initially Or After Address Change With Prior 290 
Conviction

1 1 1  

Grand Theft Of Labor 1 1 1  

Possession Of Marijuana While Driving 7 7 7  

Exhibiting A Firearm 8 8 8  

Drinking While Driving 1 1 1  

False Imprisonment By Violence 21 21 21  

Unlawful Muffler Bypass 1 1 1  

Wet Reckless 44 44 44  

Possession Of Burglar''s Tools 16 16 16  

Driving Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage Causing Injury 2 2 2  

Vehicle Without Lighting Equipment 2 2 2  

State Parks - Dog Off Leash 1 1 1  

Exhibiting A Concealable Firearm In Public 1 1 1  

Child Molesting 11 8 9  

Under Influence Of A Controlled Substance 4 4 4  

Current Tab Improperly Attached 4 4 4  

Excess Width 2 2 2  

Resist, Obstruct, Delay Of Peace Officer Or Emt 485 423 474  

Driving Below Minimum Speed - Block'g Traffic 1 1 1  

Driving When Privilege Susp/Rev W/ Priors 1 1 1  

Attempted Auto Burglary - Second Degree 2 2 2  

Having Concealed Firearm In Vehicle-Street Gang 1 1 1  
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Failure To Pay Taxes 1 1 1  

Battery 1 1 1  

Forgery Relating to a Bill, Note or Check Not Exceeding $950 in Value 5 3 3  

Speed Exhibition 2 2 2  

Grand Theft Of Labor 5 5 5  

Unlawful Firearm Activity 1 1 1  

Disobedience To An Out-Of-Service Order 1 1 1  

Slow Vehicles Use Turnout 1 1 1  

Possess Dl/Id To Commit Forgery 3 1 1  

Possession of Alcohol in Public 57 38 54  

Driver Possession Of Open Container In Motor Vehicle 5 5 5  

Campus Disruption 3 3 3  

Unlawful Possession Of Ammunition 35 34 35  

Home Invasion Robbery 7 7 7  

Over Take of Bag and Possession Limit 3 2 2  

Shooting At Occupied Motor Vehicle 10 9 9  

Reentry On Land After Eviction 3 3 3  

Aggravated Sexual Assault Of A Child - Pc289(A) 1 1 1  

Failure To Update Registration Annually: Misdemeanor Violation 1 1 1  

Littering 3 3 3  

Failure To Display Registration Card 4 4 4  

Conspiracy:Two Or More Persons/Commit Crime 62 61 61  

Driving With A .08% Ba Causing Injury - Section 23560 Prior 3 3 3  

False Compartment Activity 13 13 13  

Possession Of Weapon: Courthouse Or Open Meeting 1 1 1  

Fleeing A Pursuing Peace Officer's Motor Vehicle While Driving 
Recklessly

1 1 1  

Hunting, Not In Posession Of Stamps 1 1 1  

Possession Of Paraphernalia In A Jail 2 2 2  

Failure To Change Lanes On Approaching Emergency Vehicle 2 2 2  

Possession Of Injection/Ingestion Device 1,179 751 1,149  

Prohibited From Possessing Firearms 1 1 1  

Corporal Injury To Child 1 1 1  

Driving Without Evidence Of Financial Responsibility 570 529 566  

Indecent Exposure 12 12 12  

Possession For Sale Of A Controlled Substance 78 66 71  

Having An Unregistered Loaded And Concealed Firearm In Vehicle 8 8 8  

Minor In Possession Of Tobacco 4 4 4  

Failure To Update Registration Annually: Felony Violation 3 2 3  

Having A Concealed Firearm On The Person 2 2 2  
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Felony Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol And/Or Drugs With 
Three Or More Prior Convictions Of Driving Under Influence Of Alcohol 
Or Drugs

8 8 8  

NT-14 CCR 257.5 1 1 1  

Obstructing Or Intimidating Business Operators Or Customers 33 23 30  

Attempted 2Nd Degree Burglary Of A Vehicle 1 1 1  

Furnishing Mushrooms 1 1 1  

Wrongful Acquisition Of Government Document 1 1 1  

Dissuade Witness For Gain 1 1 1  

Theft Of Utility Services 2 2 2  

False Report Of A Criminal Offense 4 4 4  

Battery With Serious Bodily Injury 20 20 20  

Obliterating The Identification Of A Firearm 2 2 2  

Aid By Misrepresentation - $950 Or Less 2 1 2  

Petty Theft 3 3 3  

Kidnapping 6 6 6  

Having A Concealed Firearm In A Vehicle-Prior Conviction 3 3 3  

Driving While An Addict 7 6 6  

Possession of Metal Knuckles 7 7 7  

Possession Of Marijuana 28.5 Grams Or Less At School 1 1 1  

Driving While Using An Electronic Communication Device 1 1 1  

Vandalism Over $400 Damage - Graffiti 2 2 2  

Possession Of Destructive Device 5 5 5  

Unlawful Camping 14 12 14  

Vandalism $400 Or Less Damage 68 64 67  

Resisting, Delaying Or Obstructing A Public Officer, Peace Officer Or 
Emergency Medical Technician

239 207 235  

Importation Of Hunter-Harvested Deer And Elk Carcasses With Brain 
Or Spinal Column

13 12 12  

Perjury - Application For Identification Card 1 1 1  

Possession Of Dangerous Fireworks W/O Permit 5 5 5  

Activity Involving Material Depicting Sexual Conduct 1 1 1  

Assault With A Deadly Weapon 81 73 75  

Obstructing Or Intimidating Business Operators Or Customers 23 19 21  

Disturbing The Peace By Offensive Language 26 24 25  

Failure To Use Seat Belts 30 30 30  

Failure To Appear On Own Recognizance 33 30 32  

Unlawful Depositing Of Petroleum In Creek 2 2 2  

Open Burning 7 7 7  

Furnishing Alcohol to a Person Under 21 - Bodily Injury/Deat 1 1 1  

Child Custody Deprivation 2 2 2  

Lewd Act On Dependent Adult 3 2 2  
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Transportation Of Marijuana 19 19 19  

Unlawfully Transporting Fireworks 19 19 19  

Possession Of Smoking Device 69 68 69  

Lewd/Drunk Practices In Presence Of Minor 1 1 1  

Sending Harmful Matter 1 1 1  

Identity Theft 14 11 11  

Minimum Speed Law Violation 2 2 2  

Possession Of Destructive Device 2 2 2  

Torture 3 3 3  

Unlawful Turning Movement 15 15 15  

Assault with a Deadly Weapon on a Peace Officer 4 4 4  

Owner's Responsibility 4 4 4  

Unlawful Taking Of Deer Without Tag Or License 2 2 2  

Using Minor For Sex Acts 3 2 2  

Foreign Vehicle Registration 1 1 1  

Aggravated Sexual Assault Of A Child - Pc261(A)(2) 3 1 1  

Unsafe Speed For Prevailing Conditions 2 2 2  

No License Tab On Rear 6 6 6  

Cruelty To Child By Inflicting Injury 60 56 57  

Following Too Closely 2 2 2  

Use Of Tear Gas 2 2 2  

Chop Shop Operation 1 1 1  

Failure To Register Initially Or After Address Change: Misdemeanor 
Violation

1 1 1  

Possession For Sale Of Cocaine Base 2 2 2  

Potentially Dangerous Dog 15 9 11  

Oral Copulation Of A Person Under 14 1 1 1  

Taillight Violation 3 3 3  

Sending Harmful Matter 4 3 3  

Driving Under The Combined Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage And 
Drug Causing Injury

1 1 1  

Animals at Large 25 18 23  

Possession For Sale Of A Controlled Substance 50 47 50  

Possession Of A Controlled Substance With Firearm 11 11 11  

Sexual Battery - Masturbation 1 1 1  

Forgery Not Relating to a Check, Bond, Bank Bill, Note or Money 
Order

1 1 1  

Stalking 4 4 4  

Unlawful Vehicle Lighting 2 2 2  

Child Molesting 5 5 5  

Bringing A Drug Into A Jail 10 10 10  

Plates Improperly Positioned 3 3 3  
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Dissuading A Witness By Force Or Threat 2 2 2  

Elder Or Dependent Adult Abuse 5 5 5  

Failing To Stop For A School Bus 3 3 3  

Injuring a Spouse, Cohabitant, Boyfriend, Girlfriend or Child's Parent 
After a Prior Conviction

1 1 1  

Dumping Commercial Quantity Of Refuse 1 1 1  

Failure to Secure Payment of Workers' Compensation Insurance 1 1 1  

Non-sufficient Fund Check 2 2 2  

Purchase Or Receive Firearm With Temp Restraining Order, Protective 
Order Or Injunction

1 1 1  

Unauthorized Communication With Jail Prisoner 1 1 1  

Indecent Exposure With Prior Pc 314 1 1 1  

Battery On A School Employee 4 4 4  

Alcohol Consumption Prohibited 5 5 5  

Unlawful Sexual Intercourse-Minor 3 Yrs +/- 2 2 2  

Hunting Without A License, Tag, Stamp, Or Permit 1 1 1  

Carrying Loaded Handgun, Not Registered 4 4 4  

Smoking Prohibited in Historical District 1 1 1  

Arson Of A Structure Or Forest 5 5 5  

Grand Theft 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol & A Drug Causing Injury Within 
10 Years Of Other DUI Offense

1 1 1  

1St Degree Residential Robbery 6 6 6  

Certificate of Rehabilitation and Pardon 1 1 1  

Defrauding A Public Housing Authority 1 1 1  

License Plate Lamp 9 9 9  

Driving While Having A 0.08% Or Higher Blood Alcohol 24 24 24  

Headlamp Violation 4 4 4  

Spilling A Load While Driving 4 4 4  

Escape From Arrest 1 1 1  

Cutting A Utility Line 1 1 1  

Fire Burned Uncontrolled/Escaped 1 1 1  

Perjury By Declaration 24 6 6  

False Report Of Crime 4 4 4  

Fraudulent Receipt Of Health Care Aid 9 9 9  

Weapons On School Grounds 1 1 1  

Asset Seizure 12 12 12  

Driving When Privilege Suspended Or Revoked For Dui Conviction 
After A Prior Offense

2 2 2  

Possession of Controlled Substance Paraphernalia 556 410 536  

Accumulate Driving History On Suspended Dl 14 12 14  

Exhibiting A Concealable Firearm In Public 5 5 5  
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Assault Special Allegationation-Special Victim 2 2 2  

Knowingly Possessing A Controlled Substance Without A Prescription 19 19 19  

Exhibiting A Firearm In The Presence Of An Officer 1 1 1  

Grand Theft Animal 1 1 1  

Failure To Register As A Transient Every 30 Days: Misdemeanor 
Violation

1 1 1  

Failure to Obtain Permit 10 1 1  

Guide Hunting Without A Guide's License 1 1 1  

Transient Failure to Register as a Sex Offender--Register Every 30 
Days

1 1 1  

NGC8670.64(C)(2)(A) 1 1 1  

Leash Law 1 1 1  

Disturbing The Peace By Loud Noise 77 69 75  

Possession Of Firearm By A Minor 1 1 1  

Driving Without Evidence Of Financial Responsibility - Prior Conviction 2 2 2  

Possession Of Switchblade Knife In Motor Vehicle 5 5 5  

Failure To Register Upon Release From Incarceration: Mdso/Ngi 1 1 1  

Assault And Battery 5 5 5  

Grand Theft From Elder Or Dependent Adult 6 6 6  

Carjacking 1 1 1  

Defacing, Destroying, Or Altering A Vehicle Identification Number Or 
Mark

1 1 1  

Assault Of A Peace Officer 5 5 5  

Registration Display/Wrong Vehicle 8 8 8  

Grand Theft from a Pawnbroker or Secondhand Dealer 1 1 1  

False Compartment Activity 1 1 1  

Child Abuse Resulting In Death 15 15 15  

Vehicular Manslaughter While Intoxicated Without Gross Negligence 3 3 3  

Failure To Register By A Transient After Moving To Residence: Felony 
Violation

1 1 1  

Sale/Offer To Sell/Transportation Of Marijuana 2 2 2  

Failure To Pass On The Right 1 1 1  

Failure To Register Carrier Identification 1 1 1  

Assault With A Firearm 16 15 15  

Vehicle W/Unauthorized Lamps 2 2 2  

Vandalism Of A Dwelling 8 8 8  

Continuous Sexual Abuse 2 2 2  

Disorderly Conduct:Under Inf. Drug/Alcohol 554 385 515  

Prevent/Dissuade Witness/Victim-Force/Threat 3 3 3  

Manufacturing/Trafficking/Transferring Leage Capacity Magazine 23 23 23  

Deposit In or Permit to Pass Into or Place Where It Can Pass Into 
State Waters

3 3 3  

Animal Cruelty - Misdemeanor 2 2 2  
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Possession Of Short-Barreled Rifle/Short Barreled Shotgun 5 5 5  

Sodomy By Use Of Force 6 3 3  

Mayhem 1 1 1  

12500(C) CVC 20 19 20  

Storage Of Open Container 2 2 2  

Obtaining Controlled Substance By Fraud 1 1 1  

Obtaining Controlled Substance By Fraud 1 1 1  

Reckless Driving 67 66 67  

False Information To Officer 30 28 30  

Obscene Matter 1 1 1  

Grand Theft Dog 1 1 1  

Unlawful Vehicle Lighting 1 1 1  

Unlawful Possession Of Weapons Or Traps 1 1 1  

Possession Of Short Barreled Firearm 3 3 3  

Attempted Second Degree Commercial Burglary 4 3 3  

Perjury - Application For Driver''s License 4 1 1  

Criminal Threats 14 13 13  

Sexual Penetration By Foreign Object 6 5 5  

Unauthorized Lodging 3 3 3  

Threatening A Witness 1 1 1  

Registering A Vehicle In A Foreign Jurisdiction 2 1 2  

Unlawful Vehicle Lighting 1 1 1  

Diverting Or Obstructing The Natural Flow Of A River, Stream Or Lake 3 2 2  

Shooting At An Inhabited Dwelling 3 3 3  

Attempted First Degree Burglary, Person Present 2 2 2  

Driving Under The Combined Influence Of Alcohol And A Drug Within 
10 Years Of Three DUI Offenses

1 1 1  

Identity Theft 90 67 71  

Contracting Without License 5 5 5  

Sexual Battery 13 11 11  

Impersonating An Officer: Wears, Exhibits Or Uses Authorized 
Uniform, Insignia/Etc Of An Officer

1 1 1  

Sodomy Of Person Under 18 1 1 1  

Unlawful Firearm Activity 1 1 1  

Violation Of The Terms Of A Burning Permit 2 2 2  

Battery On Public Transportation Provider Property 1 1 1  

Unlawful Sexual Intercourse 3 2 2  

Sale Of A Controlled Substance 40 37 40  

ATTEMPTED MURDER - WILLFUL, DELIBERATE, PREMEDITATED - 
FORM 22

4 4 4  

Modifying Or Creating A Record With Intent To Defraud 1 1 1  

Commercial False Representation 1 1 1  
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Possession Of A Controlled Substance 1 1 1  

Inadequate Muffler 3 3 3  

Interference With A Wireless-Communication Device 33 33 33  

Failure To Register As Sex Offender-prior Registerable Felon 7 5 7  

Counterfeit Seal 2 2 2  

Possession Of Open Container - Driver 25 25 25  

Possession Of Multiburst Trigger Activator 1 1 1  

Disturbing The Peace Of School By Loud Noise 1 1 1  

Unlawful Trunking 1 1 1  

Unlawful Sexual Intercourse 6 6 6  

Attempted Second Degree Robbery 2 2 2  

For Investigation or DA Information 8 8 8  

Possession Of Ammunition On School Grounds 1 1 1  

Failure To Yield At A Stop Sign 2 2 2  

Aggravated Sexual Assault Of A Child-Sodomy 1 1 1  

Corporal Injury To Spouse/Cohabitant/Child's Parent 37 37 37  

Murder 2 2 2  

False Imprisonment 10 10 10  

Identifying Information Theft 24 17 18  

Unlawful Shopping Cart Activity 1 1 1  

Violation Of Post Release Community Supervision 10 4 4  

Hunter Trespass 1 1 1  

Crossing Cone Or Flare Patterns 1 1 1  

Speeding Greater Than 65 Mph 176 173 176  

Failure To Use Seatbelts 1 1 1  

Possessing, Processing, Transporting, Purchasing, Obtaining, Or 
Giving Away Cannabis Over 28.5 Grams

1 1 1  

Discharge of Fireworks in Public Place 1 1 1  

Disobeying Domestic Relations Court Order Resulting In Physical 
Injury

8 8 8  

Resisting An Officer 36 33 35  

Failure To Appear 85 73 79  

Brandishing At A Person In A Motor Vehicle 3 2 2  

Revocation of Parole 28 23 24  

Disobeying Court Order 105 62 83  

Sale Of Alcoholic Beverage To A Person Under The Age Of 21 5 5 5  

Forgery Not Relating to a Check, Bond, Bank Bill, Note Or Money 
Order

2 2 2  

Prohibited From Possessing Firearms 2 2 2  

Cruelty to an Animal 12 10 10  

Attempted First Degree Residential Burglary 3 1 2  

Child Passenger Restraint 1 1 1  
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Exhibiting A Deadly Weapon 34 32 34  

Attempt To Burn 1 1 1  

Driving with a Blood-Alcohol of 0.08% and Causing Injury 4 4 4  

False Imprisonment By Violence 33 33 33  

Unlawful Taking Of Trout 1 1 1  

Extortion By Fear Or Force 1 1 1  

Possession Of An Alcoholic Beverage By A Minor 83 75 82  

Maintaining Place For Selling Or Using Controlled Substance 20 19 20  

Petty Theft From A Merchant Or Library 65 52 59  

Starting Or Backing Vehicle On Highway 3 3 3  

False Statements To Receive Health Care 9 8 8  

Recklessly Causing Fire To Inhabited Structure 3 3 3  

Grand Theft from the Person of Another 1 1 1  

Engaging In Lewd Conduct 4 4 4  

Unsafe Speed For Prevailing Conditions 4 4 4  

Possessing Fish Or Wildlife Taken Unlawfully 1 1 1  

First Degree Residential Robbery 1 1 1  

Attempt to Commit Unlawful Possession Of Ammunition 1 1 1  

Unlawful Possession Of Creature 11 11 11  

Unlawful Driving or Taking of a Vehicle 1 1 1  

Attempt to Commit Resisting, Delaying Or Obstructing An Officer Or 
Emercency Medical Technician With Weapon Removal

1 1 1  

Unlawful Driving 1 1 1  

Driving When Privilege Suspended Or Revoked With Priors 80 74 80  

Driving A Vehicle While Using An Electronic Communication Device 4 4 4  

Evading Officer In Vehicle 19 18 19  

Manufacturing Phencyclidine 2 2 2  

Damage Or Take Part Of Vehicle 33 31 32  

Unlawful Taking 6 6 6  

Urination In Public 7 7 7  

Attempted Extortion 1 1 1  

Open Alcoholic Beverage 1 1 1  

Dui With Prior Felony Dui Conviction 6 4 4  

Taking Deer Without Valid Deer Tag 1 1 1  

Trespass And Destroy Standing Timber 3 3 3  

Unregistered Motor Vehicle 342 315 340  

Possession Of Deceptive Government Document 1 1 1  

Oral Copulation/Sexual Penetration With A Child Under 10 7 5 6  

Annoying Telephone Calls 8 8 8  

Failure To Update Registration Annually With Prior 3 3 3  

Violation Of Burning Restrictions 19 19 19  
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Lewd Act Upon A Child 14-15/10 Yrs Difference 14 4 4  

Insurance Fraud 1 1 1  

Driving While Addicted To A Drug 3 3 3  

First Degree Burglary, Inhabited Vessel 1 1 1  

Failure To Register Initially Or After Address Change: Felony Violation 3 3 3  

Grand Theft 2 2 2  

Weapons On School Grounds-Grades K-12 1 1 1  

Public Consumption of Intoxicants 1 1 1  

Failure To Maintain Control Of Vehicle-Mountain Road 4 4 4  

Extortion 1 1 1  

Cruelty To An Animal 4 3 3  

Kidnapping To Commit Another Crime 6 6 6  

Carrying A Loaded Firearm On One''s Person Or In A Vehicle-Prior 
Conviction

2 2 2  

Child Custody Deprivation 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Combined Influence Of Alcohol And A Drug Within 
10 Years Of Another DUI Offense

1 1 1  

Grand Theft Of Personal Property 56 47 47  

Contributing To The Delinquency Of A Minor 19 14 14  

Sexual Penetration By Foreign Object, Under 16 1 1 1  

Frequent or Continuous Noise of Irritating or Raucous 4 2 3  

Storage of Personal Property on Private Property 11 3 11  

Possession of Open Container 6 6 6  

Possession Of Personal Identifying Information With Intent To Defraud 5 5 5  

Violation Right Of Way - Left Turn 4 4 4  

Arranging Meeting With A Minor For Lewd Purposes-Pc 290(C) Listed 
Prior

1 1 1  

Possession Of Opium Pipe Or Any Device For Injecting Or Smoking 8 8 8  

Trespass With Intent To Interfere 10 9 10  

Occupant With Concealed Firearm In Vehicle-Stolen 2 2 2  

Disobey Traffic Control Officer 1 1 1  

Driving Under The Influence Of A Drug Within 10 Years Of Another DUI 
Offense

1 1 1  

Alteration, Repair Of Burglar''s Tools 1 1 1  

Forcible Rape 18 9 9  

Concealment Of Accidental Death 1 1 1  

Hazardous Material Spill - Notify Agency 1 1 1  

Criminal Threats 2 2 2  

No License Plate Light 2 2 2  

Attempt to Commit Torture 1 1 1  

Stalking 7 7 7  

Dui Causing Injury 61 61 61  
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Charge Description Charged Defendants Cases  

Evading An Officer Against Traffic 5 5 5  

Failure To File Return 1 1 1  

Accessory After The Fact - (Knowledge Of Crime) 19 19 19  

Possession Of Burglar's Tools 67 60 67  

Obstructed Window 1 1 1  

Child Abuse 5 5 5  

Failure To Appear While On Bail 23 22 23  

Peeking 1 1 1  

Having Concealed Firearm In Vehicle 39 39 39  

Possess/Receive Counterfeit Coin/Etc 18 1 2  

Obtaining Money, Labor, Or Property By False Pretenses 8 7 7  

Possession Of A Designated Controlled Substance 3 2 2  

Unlawful Shopping Cart Activity 4 4 4  

Theft 1 1 1  

Battery With Serious Bodily Injury 49 45 47  

Failure To Dim Lights 1 1 1  

Having Concealed Firearm On Person 1 1 1  

Assault To Commit A Felony During The Commission Of A First Degree 
Burglary

1 1 1  

Unlawful Use Of A Pig Tag 1 1 1  

Sale Of An Alcoholic Beverage To A Minor 1 1 1  

Petty Theft 208 170 186  

Manufacturing Phencyclidine 12 11 11  

Failure To Keep To The Right 8 8 8  

Open Alcoholic Beverage Container Prohibited 4 3 4  

Theft Of An Animal 2 2 2  

Total Cases: 17,178
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